Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Email: info@telecomcounsel.com

Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

March 10, 2025

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utilities Commission Capitol Building, 1st Floor 500 E. Capitol Avenue Pierre, South Dakota 57501

> Network Innovations, LLC d/b/a Nitel Re:

> > Notice of Trade Name

To Whom It May Concern:

Network Innovations, LLC ("the Company") hereby notifies the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") that it will be providing services under the trade name Nitel, which the Company has registered with the South Dakota Secretary of State, as evidenced attached hereto.

If you have any questions or if we may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us at info@telecomcounsel.com or (770) 232-9200.

Respectfully submitted,

s/Lance J.M. Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq. Managing Attorney Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. Attorneys for Network Innovations, LLC d/b/a Nitel

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

Doing Business As (DBA) Fictitious Business Name Registration

Nitel ID: UB293444

The address where the main office of the above listed business is to be maintained:

Physical Address: 350 N ORLEANS STREET SUITE 1300N CHICAGO, IL 60654 Mailing Address: 350 N ORLEANS STREET SUITE 1300N CHICAGO, IL 60654

The owner of the above listed business is:

Name	Address
NETWORK INNOVATIONS, LLC	Physical: 350 N Orleans Street Suite 1300N, Chicago, IL 60654, USA
	Mailing: 350 N Orleans Street Suite 1300N, Chicago, IL 60654, USA

The DBA/Fictitious Business Name registered above has a filing date of February 17, 2025, and is effective for a term of 5 years and will expire on February 17, 2030.

SD Secretary of State

